AMI THE 1 40

09/403082

420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 5 OCT 1999

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 012458-7</u>

10-15-09

IN THE UNITED STATES DESIGNATED OFFICE (DO/US)

PCT/JP99/00497

05 FEBRUARY 1999

10 MARCH 1998

INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO.

INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE

PRIORITY DATE CLAIMED

METHODS OF MANUFACTURING METAL PART AND SHEET RETAINING FOIL AND PRINTER

TITLE OF INVENTION

11-16-1999

<u>Tadashi KAMIJO</u>

APPLICATION FOR DO/US:

101200526

Box PCT Assistant Commission

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTENTION: DO/US 09/403,012

COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT (37 C.F.R. § 1.331) FOR INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION ENTERING NATIONAL STAGE IN U.S. DESIGNATED OFFICE (DO/US) UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 371

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION (37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

- 1. The patent application to which the attached assignment (document) refers, is identified as follows:
 - a. Date of execution: September 28, 1999
 - b. Name of each inventor:
 - 1: Tadashi KAMIJO
 - 2:
 - 3:
 - c. Title of invention: METHODS OF MANUFACTURING METAL PART AND SHEET RETAINING FOIL AND PRINTER

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10*

(Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional.)

Thereby certify that this "Cover sheet for Assignment (Document) Accompanying Application Entering National Phase", along with any document referred to as being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date OCTOBER 15, 1999, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number E.1405445413US addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

DANIELLE JOHNSON

(pe or print name of person mailing paper)

Signature of person mailing paper

WARNING:

Certificate of mailing (first class) or Jacsimile transmission procedures of 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 cannot be used to obtain a date of mailing or transmission for this correspondence.

*WARNING:

Each paper or fee filed by "Express Mail" must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. § 1.19(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Application Entering National Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under 35 U.S.C. § 371—page 1 of 4) 13-10

	NAME	C OF PARTY(IES) CONV	VEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))
2. The pai	•	eying this interest is (are): ADASHI KAMIJO	
	Name 3:		
		ME AND ADDRESS OF	F PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2))
3. The rig	thts are being	conveyed to:	
	Name:	SEIKO EPSON CORPO	
	Address:	-	home, Shinjuku-ku
		Tokyo, Japan	
	Telephone	No.: ()	
	DESCRIP		CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))
4. The acc	[X] an assig [] a securit [] a license [] a merger [] a change	y agreement.	mpiisn:
	NAM		PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE AILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))
5. Please	address corre	espondence to:	VILLIAM R. EVANS
	Name:	•	colladas & Parry_
	Address:		26 WEST 61st STREET
			NEW YORK, N.Y. 10023
	Telephone	No.: ()	Red No. 25,858 (212) 708-1945
	DATE	ASSIGNMENT (DOCU	JMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))
5.	A. [X]	The attached assignment	nt (document) was executed on SEPTEMBER 28, 1999 .
			Date
OR		ore than one conveying party w ocument for each conveying part	who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution of the ty.

See 37 C.F.R § 3.21.

NOTE:

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Application Entering National Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under 35 U.S.C. § 371—page 2 of 4) 13-10

	B. []	The attached assi	gnment was executed b	by	on	·
						Date
	[]	The attached assi	gnment was executed l	by	on	
						Date
	LA	NGUAGE OF ASSI	IGNMENT (DOCUM	IENT) TO BE	RECOR	RDED
NOTE:	The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by a verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation. 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.					
The attac	ched docum	ent:				
	[X]is in t	ne English language.				
		in the English languation is attached.	nge. A verified English	translation, sig	gned by t	he individual making the
		ORIGINAL DO	CUMENT OR TRUE	COPY SUBM	HTTED	
NOTE:	each pa ge .	hall be used. The paper u	e copy of the original docun sed should be flexible, stron) with a 2.5 cm. (one inch) n	ig, white, non-shin	ıy, durable,	and preferably no larger
7. Subm	itted herewi	h is:				
	[X]	the original docu	ment.			
		copy of the original				
NOTE:	/set out in .	7 C.F.R § 3 24] by provid	nt is two-sided or the wrong ling a tie copy of the origina 4, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, a	al document using		
	NU		ATIONS IDENTIFIE THE FEE (37 C.F.R. §		OVER S	НЕЕТ
8.			only one application.			
			F.R. § 1.21(h)) is \$40.0	0.		
		tached is a check for				
		ise charge Account _				
	[] A c	uplicate of this cover	sheet is attached.			

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Application Entering National Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under 35 U.S.C. § 371—page 3 of 4) 13-10

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
NOTS	"The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65.			
Date: <u>Oc</u>	tober 15, 1999			
		Name of party submitting document		
		. , , ,		
		Signature of party submitting document		
	(complete the followin	ng, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attorney)		
		SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER		
Reg No	. 25, 858	WILLIAM R. EVANS		
		(t) pe or print name of practitioner)		
Tel. No.	: (212) 708-1930	c/o Ladas & Parry		
		26 West 61st Street P.O. Address		
Custome	er No.	New York, NY 10023		
	TOTAL N	UMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED		
10.	The total number of pages be	eing submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:		
		7		
		Total number of pages submitted		

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Application Accompanying International Application Entering National Stage in U.S. Designated Office (DO/US) under 35 U.S.C. § 371—page 4 of 4) 13-10

譲渡証 (Translation/日本語訳)

下記に署名した私/私達、

上條 正は、

ある発明を創出し、これについて合衆国特許出願は

\boxtimes	ここに私/私達により署名され,
	に私/私達により(それぞれ)署名され
	に出願され、出願番号が交付され
	PCT 国際出願としてに出願され,

その発明は

金属部品及びシート押さえ用ホイルの 製造方法並びにプリンタ

という名称である。そして、ここにその受領を認める対価で:私/私達は、当該発明/出願について、合衆国とその属領及び全ての外国に於ける全面的かつ独占的な権利;合衆国とその属領及び全ての外国に於いて発行される持許証に関わる全ての権利、所有権、利益;一部継続出願、継続出願、分割出願、差替え出願、再発行出願、特許期間延長等、合衆国とその属領及び全ての外国に於いて既に出願されたか若しくは今後出願される特許に関わる全ての権利;そして、国際条約、同盟、契約、法令、協定(将来制定されるものを含む)に基づく全ての優先権を伴う一切の権利;を、日本国東京都新宿区西新宿2丁目4番1号に住所を有するセイコーエブソン株式会社、その後継者、譲受人及び法定代理人に対して、売却、譲渡、移転するものとする。

さらに、私/私達は、セイコーエプソン株式会社(以下譲受人 と言う)が単数ないしは複数の当該発明(以下当該発明という) に関わる特許権を、自己の名により、合衆国とその属領及び全 ての外国に於いて出願し、特許を受けること;またこの譲渡証 の意図と目的を誠実に実行することを求められた場合、下記に 署名した私/私達が、当該設受人、その後継者、その被譲渡者、 及び法定代理人の費用負担にて、一部継続出願、継続出願、分 割出願、差替え出願、再発行出願、特許期間延長等を行い、合 法的宣齧書、譲渡証、委任状等の書類を作成し、あらゆる法的 または準法的訴訟手続に於いて証言を行うこと;当該発明とそ の経緯に関連して、下記に署名した私/私達が知り得た全ての 事実を、当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定代理人に連 絡すること;そして当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定 代理人が、当該発明の特許権の適切な保護、維持、権利行使す るために望ましいと考慮すること、また、当該発明に関わる特 許出願に際し、当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定代理 人に対して法的権限を付与することが望ましいと考慮するこ とについて、可能な限り行うことを承諾する。

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,

Tadashi KAMIJO,

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent

\boxtimes	executed by ME/US on even date herewith,				
	executed by ME/US on, (respectively).				
	filed on and assigned Serial No,				
	filed as International Application No filed on				

and entitled:

Methods of manufacturing metal part and sheet retaining foil and printer

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Seiko Epson Corporation. a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Seiko Epson Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuationsin-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors. assigns, or legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

そして、私/私達は、この書面により譲渡された権利や財産に 影響する、如何なる譲渡、授権、抵当権、ライセンス等その他 の協定も他の第三者との間で行っていないこと; 下記に署名 した私/私達によって、この書面に記載されている権利が所有 されていることを、当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定 代理人に対して誓約するものである。

さらに、下記に署名した私/私達はこの譲渡書は英語の部分の表現によってのみ解釈されることに同意する。

上記を証明するため、私/私達は下記日付で署名する。

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I/WE, the undersigned do further agree that this Assignment is to be construed solely according to the terms of the English language portions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature seal on the date indicated below.

唯一または第一発明者名		Full name of sole or first inventor	
上 條 正		Tadashi KAMIJO	
発明者の署名	日付	Inventor's signature	Date
第二共同発明者 (いる場合)	19944 942811	Tadashi Kamija S. Full name of second joint inventor, if a	eptember 28. 1999
第二共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of second joint inventor, if a	ny
第二共同発明者の署名	日付	Second Inventor's signature	Date
第三共同発明者 (いる場合)		Full name of third joint inventor, if any	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
第三共同発明者の署名	日付	Third Inventor's signature	Date
第四共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	/
第四共同発明者の署名	日付	Fourth Inventor's signature	Date
第五共同発明者 (いる場合)		Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	
第五共同発明者の署名	日付	Fifth Inventor's signature	Date
第六共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	
第六共同発明者の署名	日付	Sixth Inventor's signature	Date
第七共同発明者 (いる場合)		Full name of seventh joint inventor, if a	ny
第七共同発明者の署名	日付	Seventh Inventor's signature	Date
第八共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any	
第八共同発明者の署名	自付	Eighth Inventor's signature	Date

Page 2 of 2